

## English

AH!YES is the USA version of YES products, offering the same great product and excellent customer service, but with a new name especially for the USA!

Please read this leaflet carefully before use

### AH!YES OB – plant-oil based personal lubricant

AH!YES OB is a luxurious plant-oil based natural lubricant, whose rich oils and butters nourish and condition skin, giving lasting lubricity and comfort with relief from vaginal dryness.

### Description

- Natural plant-based intimate lubricant.
- For lasting lubricity and glide.
- Dual function: outstanding lubrication and great body massage.
- With a velvety sensuous feel.
- The natural plant-based alternative to silicone lubricants.
- Not made with any known skin irritants (no glycerine, no hormones, no gluten, no petrochemicals, no parabens).
- Recommended by Health Care Professionals and trusted by women to soothe and relieve discomfort during sexual intercourse.
- No known side effects.
- Safe for use with silicone toys but not latex compatible.
- Not condom compatible
- Plant oils and butters condition skin, no need to wash off.
- Can be applied freely and generously, according to the body's needs.
- Can be used in showers, bathtubs and hot tubs (its long lasting)
- Certified Organic by the Soil Association (Bristol, UK), with 99% Certified Organic ingredients.

AH!YES OB is available in a range of tube sizes.

### Directions for use:

AH!YES OB assists your love making by enabling penetration, increasing pleasurable glide and sensation. A rich, nourishing cream that liquefies into a smooth oil on skin, it is easy to dispense and distribute, and is designed for finger application, which allows you to decide how much you want to put where. Simply squeeze the cream on to your hand, warm it by rubbing between your fingers to

ensure a smooth velvety quality, and use your finger tips to apply the desired amount wherever you want it. (No applicator included). AH!YES OB is also perfect for massage.

**Care note:** AH!YES OB may occasionally present with a slightly grainy texture, which is easily remedied. Simply place tube in a sealed bag (don't forget to squeeze the air out of the bag before sealing) and immerse it in a mug of hot water, until it is completely liquid, shake to mix, then place in the refrigerator to cool quickly. This will restore the perfect smoothness of the AH!YES OB texture. This is a function of using exclusively natural ingredients which are temperature sensitive. The product is perfectly safe to use.

**Pleasure tip:** Experience the Double Glide effect – apply a layer of WB on top of OB for a lasting and new dimension in love making.

### Indications for use

AH!YES OB is a personal lubricant for vaginal and penile application, intended to moisturize and lubricate to enhance the ease and comfort of intimate sexual activity and supplement the body's natural lubrication AH!YES OB is NOT compatible with natural rubber latex polyurethane or polyisoprene condoms.

### Ingredients

**AH!YES OB:** Helianthus annuus (sunflower) seed oil\*, Butyrospermum parkii (shea butter)\*, Prunus dulcis (sweet almond oil)\*, Cera alba (bees wax)\*, Theobroma cacao (cocoa) seed butter\*, Tocopherol (vitamin E).

\* Organically grown ingredients.

Certified 99% organic by the Soil Association, Bristol, UK

**Storage:** Replace cap when not in use. Store in a cool dry place between 5+30°C. Use before expiry date. Keep out of direct sunlight.

**Caution:** AH!YES OB is not a contraceptive or a spermicide.

**Warning:** If the seal on any tube enclosed is damaged or opened DO NOT use, return to place of purchase. If irritation or discomfort occurs, discontinue use. If symptoms persist, seek medical advice.

### Why certified organic?

When you buy something that is certified organic, not only are you making the best choice for your own wellbeing, your purchase is also supporting a system that respects human health, animals,

wildlife and the environment. Certified organic products meet stringent standards and organic certification is your assurance that our ingredients and products have been grown and processed according to strict procedures. Production, processing, distribution and sales are monitored to maintain the finest organic and ecological integrity.

### Packaging and recycling

AH!YES aims to minimize the environmental impacts of all our packaging. So please do help us achieve that aim. All our bottles are MDPE. Polyethylene (MDPE) is the most widely accepted plastic by recycling centers. The cartons, boxes and package inserts can all be recycled.

**100% Guarantee:** AH!YES products are 100% satisfaction guaranteed. Please contact us by telephone or email if you have any concerns or questions about this guarantee.

**Certified Organic by:** The Soil Association, Bristol, UK.

**Approved by:** The Vegetarian Society.

### Manufactured in Great Britain for

Bio-Tech Lubricants Ltd, Contact: The Timber Barn, Selborne Road, Greatham, Liss, Hampshire, GU33 6HG, UK.

AH!YES logos are registered trademarks of YES Syzygy Ltd.

Please contact us by telephone or email if you have any concerns or questions.

### Contact us

**USA Toll Free:** 1-888-777-0125

**Website:** www.ahyes.org

**Email:** help@ahyes.org

Our love for Planet Earth is reflected in everything we do – creating glorious products that are amazing to use, kind to the environment, respectful of all life and natural.

Truly, madly, deeply natural.

Sarah and Susi  
AH!YES Founders

See our full range overleaf

## MADE WITH SAFE INGREDIENTS

# MADE SAFE

MADE SAFE SCREENS  
INGREDIENTS FOR KNOWN:

- ✓ BEHAVIORAL TOXINS
- ✓ CARCINOGENS
- ✓ DEVELOPMENTAL TOXINS
- ✓ ENDOCRINE DISRUPTORS
- ✓ FIRE RETARDANTS
- ✓ HEAVY METALS
- ✓ NEUROTOXINS
- ✓ HIGH RISK PESTICIDES
- ✓ REPRODUCTIVE TOXINS
- ✓ TOXIC SOLVENTS
- ✓ HARMFUL VOCs

It is imperative to follow manufacturer guidelines for use of certified products.

WWW.MADESAFE.ORG

2°C - 30°C  
Storage conditions

Single use

Expiry date

Refer to the instructions for use

## Español

AH!YES es la versión de los productos YES para EE.UU., la cual ofrece los mismos grandes productos y un excelente servicio al cliente, ¡pero con un nuevo nombre especialmente para los Estados Unidos!

Por favor lea este folleto atentamente antes de usar

### Lubricante a base de aceite vegetal AH!YES® OB

AH!YES OB es un lujoso lubricante natural a base de aceite vegetal cuyos ricos aceites y mantecas acondicionan y nutren la piel, que le brindan lubricidad y bienestar duraderos y alivian la sequedad vaginal.

### Descripción

- Lubricante íntimo natural a base de ingredientes vegetales.
- Para una lubricidad y un deslizamiento duraderos.
- Doble función: Excelente lubricación y gran masaje corporal.
- Con una sensual sensación aterciopelada.
- La alternativa natural a base de productos vegetales de los lubricantes de silicona.

- No contiene ninguno de los irritantes de la piel conocidos (sin glicerina, gluten, hormonas, petroquímicos ni parabenes)
- Recomendado por los profesionales de la salud y elegido por las mujeres para aliviar y calmar el malestar durante el acto sexual.
- No se conocen efectos secundarios.

- Seguro de usar con juguetes de silicona. No es compatible con látex.
- No es compatible para usar con preservativos.
- Los aceites y mantecas vegetales acondicionan la piel. No es necesario lavar.

- Puede aplicarse generosamente según las necesidades del cuerpo.
- Puede usarse en duchas, jacuzzis y tinas (es duradero)
- Certificado como orgánico por The Soil Association (Bristol, GB), con 99% de ingredientes certificados como orgánicos.

AH!YES OB está disponible en tubos de distintos tamaños.

### Instrucciones de uso:

AH!YES OB le asiste durante el acto sexual facilitando la penetración y aumentando la sensación de placer y deslizamiento. Una rica y nutritiva crema que se vuelve aceite suave en la piel, fácil de administrar y distribuir, y diseñada para aplicar con los dedos, lo cual le permite decidir cuánto desea ponerse y en dónde. Simplemente apriete la crema sobre

su mano, caliente frotándola entre los dedos para asegurar una calidad aterciopelada suave, y use la punta de los dedos para aplicar la cantidad deseada donde desee. (No se incluye el aplicador). AH!YES OB es además perfecto para masajes.

**Nota de precaución:** AH!YES OB puede presentar ocasionalmente una leve textura granulada, lo cual se soluciona fácilmente. Simplemente ubique el tubo en una bolsa sellada (no olvide quitar el aire de la bolsa antes del sellado) y sumérjala en una taza con agua caliente hasta que sea completamente líquido, agite para mezclar, luego ponga en el refrigerador para enfriar rápidamente. Esto restaurará la perfecta suavidad de la textura del lubricante YES OB. Esto es gracias a que se utilizan únicamente ingredientes naturales que son sensibles a la temperatura. El producto es totalmente seguro de usar.

**Tip de placer:** Experimente el efecto Double Glide: aplique una capa de WB por encima de OB para una nueva y duradera dimensión en el sexo.

### Indicaciones de uso

AH!YES OB es un lubricante personal que se puede aplicar en el pene y en la vagina, pensado para lubricar e hidratar, con el fin de mejorar el bienestar y la facilidad en la actividad sexual y complementar la lubricación natural del cuerpo. AH!YES OB NO es compatible con preservativos de látex de caucho natural o de polisisopreno.

### Ingredientes

**AH!YES OB:** Aceite de semillas de girasol\*, manteca de karité\*, aceite de almendras dulces\*, cera de abejas\*, manteca de semilla de cacao\*, tocoferol (Vitamina E).

\* Productos orgánicos.

Certificado como 99% orgánico por The Soil Association, Bristol, GB.

**Almacenamiento:** Reemplazar la tapa cuando no se lo use. Conservar en un lugar fresco entre 5+30 °C. Usar antes de la fecha de vencimiento. No exponer a la luz solar directa.

**Precaución:** AH!YES OB no es un anticonceptivo ni un espermicida.

**Advertencia:** Si el sello de cualquier tubo incluido está abierto o dañado, NO USAR, devolver al lugar de compra. En caso de irritación o malestar, suspender su uso. Si los síntomas persisten, consultar con un médico.

### ¿Por qué certificado como orgánico?

Al comprar algo que está certificado como orgánico, no solo está tomando la mejor decisión para su bienestar sino que, con su compra, está apoyando un sistema que respeta la vida humana, los animales, la

vida silvestre y el medioambiente. Los productos certificados como orgánicos cumplen con normas estrictas y la certificación orgánica es su garantía de que nuestros ingredientes y productos han sido cultivados y procesados conforme a procedimientos estrictos. Tanto la producción, el procesamiento y la distribución como así también las ventas son controlados para mantener una excelente integridad ecológica y orgánica.

### Embalaje y reciclaje

AH!YES busca minimizar los impactos ambientales de todos sus envases. Por eso le pedimos que nos ayude a alcanzar ese objetivo. Todas nuestras botellas son de MDPE. El polietileno (MDPE) es el plástico más aceptado en centros de reciclaje. Tanto las cajas como los cartones y paquetes pueden ser reciclados.

**Garantía del 100%:** Los productos de AH!YES ofrecen satisfacción garantizada al 100%. Si tiene consultas o inquietudes sobre esta garantía, envíenos un correo electrónico o comuníquese telefónicamente.

**Certificado como orgánico por:** The Soil Association, Bristol, GB.

**Aprobado por:** The Vegetarian Society.

### Fabricado en Gran Bretaña por

Bio-Tech Lubricants Ltd, Contacto: The Timber Barn, Selborne Road, Greatham, Liss, Hampshire, GU33 6HG, UK.

Los logotipos AH!YES son marcas registradas de YES Syzygy Ltd.

Si tiene consultas o inquietudes, envíenos un correo electrónico o comuníquese telefónicamente.

### Contáctenos

**Número gratuito EE.UU.:** 1-888-777-0125

**Sitio web:** www.ahyes.org

**Correo electrónico:** help@ahyes.org

Nuestro amor por el planeta tierra se refleja en todo lo que hacemos, creando productos espléndidos e increíbles de usar, que respetan el medioambiente, y son naturales.

Increiblemente, plenamente, verdaderamente naturales.

Sarah y Susi  
Las fundadoras de YES

Vea nuestra gama completa al dorso.

2°C - 30°C  
Condiciones de  
almacenaje

De un solo uso

Fecha de caducidad

Consulte las  
instrucciones para usar

AH!YES® OB  
plant-oil based lubricant



AH!  
YES  
Natural Intimate Health



# The AH! YES range

Whether you use a little or a lot, for pleasure or for health, discover the full AH! YES collection of natural and organic intimate products, in a range of sizes and variants to meet your differing needs.



**AH! YES WB**  
Is an intimate lubricant formulated to hydrate and revitalize dry vaginal tissues and alleviates discomfort. AH! YES WB is pH matched to the typical vaginal environment. Maintaining typical vaginal pH may help prevent Thrush and bacterial infections.



**AH! YES OB**  
Is a plant-oil based, longer-lasting lubricant and intense moisturizer, which is soothing and richly emollient. Nourishes delicate intimate tissues. Not condom compatible.



**AH! YES VM (Vaginal Moisturiser)**  
Is a long-lasting vaginal moisturizer. Designed to match the typical vaginal environment with none of the skin damaging or concerning chemicals typically found in vaginal moisturizers.



**AH! YES CLEANSE**  
Is a sensitively formulated intimate wash, designed to respect the delicate vaginal ecology, with a refreshing and effective cleansing action. Available in Unfragranced and Rose.